Preschool and Child Care Fee Policy

Preschool

<u>AM Preschool</u> 8:30- 11:10 (5 days per week) Cost \$100 a month Includes a snack

<u>PM Preschool</u> 11:45-2:15 (5 days per week) Cost \$100 a month Includes a snack Financial Assistance will be available to those who qualify. Must be 4 years of age on or before October 1st to be eligible for financial assistance

All Day Preschool (Available to Pioneer Employees Only)

Flat Fee of \$400 a month Breakfast, Lunch and Snack will be provided to all day preschoolers.

> All Preschool children must enroll 5 days a week Must be potty trained Must be 3 on or before August 1st

*<u>Note</u>: A non-refundable registration fee of \$20.00 per child will be required of all Preschool, Infant and Toddler parents.

Discounts Available:

2cd sibling- 10% Discount on the total bill per family 3rd sibling or more- 15% Discount max on the total bill per family (Cannot be combined with any other discounts)

These discounts apply to the Infant, Toddler and Preschool Classes.

Childcare: Infant Room - \$440 a month per child Toddler Room - \$400 a month per child

Grads: Infant Room: \$220 a month per child Toddler Room: \$200 a month per child